
CI FILE # DEPT CLAIMANT ATTY AMOUNT STATUS NOTES Funds Needed
Contingent 

Borrowing
Other

 Amount 

Paid 
Note

 Original Claim 

Amount 
1030-2020-524 Support 

Services

Robinson, 

Edward                  

PAF  $      150,000.00 Settled/Payment 

due

Still in litigation stage trial set for 

late September. Settlement offer 

accepted of $150,000

$150,000  $                250,000.00 

Motor vehicle liability claim.

18-CV-7439 DPW Jason B. Ermi PAF  $      100,000.00 Settled/Payment 

due

Previously approved for $50K. 

Additional claim made by spouse 

for $50k. Resolution pending. 

$50,000.00  $                100,000.00 
Settled pursuant to authority 

granted by Judiciary and 

Legislation authority granted in 

closed session.

18-CV-7450 DPW Metthew Felton PAF  $        50,000.00 Settled/Payment 

due

CC Approved settlement of $50k. 

Case is connected to Jason Ermi 

who came back to request 

additional dames for wife who 

cared for him.

$50,000.00  $                  50,000.00 
Settled pursuant to authority 

granted by Judiciary and 

Legislation authority granted in 

closed session.

1032-2016-1817 Police Dept. Spencer, JerPaul AJ/YYM  $      386,000.00 Payment Due Case won by jury verdict in District 

Court 07/21/22.  

$386,000.00  $                540,000.00 

This matter was presented to 

Jud Leg, but settlement was 

declined - the amount here 

reflects a judgment after trial.

There will also be 

attorney's fees due for 

this case not sure at this 

time what they are but 

am told they will exceed 

$200,000

1029-2021-74 Infrastructur

e Service Div

Seubert, Bradley TF  $        50,000.00 Pending Claimant claims injury due to 

excessive beading on the Hank 

Aaron trail on a freshly painted 

area.  Case set for mediation Sept. 

29, 2022 but is likely to settle prior 

to that.

$50,000.00  $                  71,208.00 

This matter is pending and not 

part of the current resolution.

1030-2019-2255 Support 

Services

Stepanyants 

Karina, Litvak, 

Faina

TF  $        80,000.00 Settlement Pending City truck crashed into a van 

transporting 2 elderly passengers 

who suffered injuries.  Medical 

expenses are $35k and $14k.  

Plaintiff's attorney's demand is 

$100k and $30k. 

$80,000.00  $                130,000.00 

Motor vehicle liability claim.

1061-2020-

735.001

Fire Kraai, Maybe RB/LG  $   1,150,000.00 Pending Files discussed at 3/14 J/L meeting, 

Class Action approved by court 

notice going out to MFD members.  

Additional hearings pending

$1,150,000.00 
This matter is pending and not 

part of the current resolution; 

however it was settled 

pursuant to authority granted 

by Judiciary and Legislation 

authority granted in closed 

session.

Anticipated payout in late 

Dec. Letters to class have 

gone out awaiting 

answers.

1053-2021-279 & 

1053-2022-778

Dept. of 

Neighborhoo

d services

Lewis, Norman 

C.

RP  $           8,000.00 Resolution for 

Payment Pending

Two employment discrimination 

cases, the second also alleging 

retaliation for filing the first.

$8,000.00 
Settled pursuant to authority 

granted by Judiciary and 

Legislation authority granted in 

closed session.

1032-2018-2180 Police Dept. Anderson, 

Munoz V.

RP  $        10,000.00 Resolution for 

Payment Pending

Sec. 1983 claim alleging excessive 

use of force in his arrest for 

alleged domestic violence.

$10,000.00  $          46,500,000.00 
Settled pursuant to authority 

granted by Judiciary and 

Legislation authority granted in 

closed session.



1032-2019-2089 Police Dept. Davis,Tari RP/ND  $      450,000.00 Settled/Payment 

due

Sec. 1983 claim alleging excessive 

use of force in his arrest violence.

$450,000.00  $          17,500,000.00 
Settled pursuant to authority 

granted by Judiciary and 

Legislation authority granted in 

closed session.

1032-2021-8 Police Dept. ROBERT HINES, 

JR

MTG  $           4,348.00 Settled/Payment 

due

Police officer when making a u-

turn struck the claimants vehicle.  

Auto Damages previously paid.  

This is a second settlement offer if 

not accepted the claim will be 

denied

 $                  4,348.00  $                    5,197.00 

Motor vehicle liability claim.

Police Dept. Walton, Marilyn SM  $      250,000.00 Settled/Payment 

due

Plaintiff was struck by MPD 

Captain while operating a MPD 

vehicle not in emergency mode.

 $             250,000.00  $                461,556.11 

Motor vehicle liability claim.

1030-2022-642 Support 

Services

Campbell, Willie PK  $           4,582.06 Settled/Payment 

due

City driver of garbage truck hit 

pulled out from curb and hit and 

damaged claimant’s car while she 

was driving straight.

 $                  4,582.06  $                    4,582.06 

Motor vehicle liability claim, 

and <$5000.

1044-2022-764 Towing Henry, Serod MTG  $           2,200.00 Settled/Payment 

due

Claimant's vehicle damaged while 

at tow lot by unkown contractor 

when dropped at tow lot

 $                  2,200.00  $                    2,200.00 

Motor vehicle liability claim, 

and <$5000.

1030-2022-793 DPW-Parking MARIE RAHN MTG  $           1,907.47 Settled/Payment 

due

Parking enforement vehicle put 

vehicle in reverse to address a 

citizen and did not see the 

claimant's vehicle.

 $                  1,907.47  $                    1,907.47 

Motor vehicle liability claim, 

and <$5000.

1030-2022-8875 Fleet FRANCES 

MENDOZA

MTG  $           2,822.54 Settled/Payment 

due

Sanitation truck backed into 

claimant's parked and unoccupied 

2006 Chevy Trailblazed and 

pushed it into a metal pole

 $                  2,822.54  $                    3,925.87 

Motor vehicle liability claim, 

and <$5000.

1030-2022-872 Support 

Services-

Sanitation

PETER MARRARI PK  $           1,000.00 Settled/Payment 

due

City Sanitation truck driver 

inadvertently struck and damaged 

claimant's garage while makin a 

turn in the alley

 $                  1,000.00  $                    1,000.00 

Motor vehicle liability claim, 

and <$5000.

1030-2021-1531 Support 

Services-

Sanitation

ANGELA SITZES PK  $              652.92 Settled/Payment 

due

Sanitation truck traveling in right 

lane on E. Capital Dr. made contact 

with claimant's vehicle traveling in 

middle lane of E. Capital Dr., 

causing damage to claimant's right 

side mirror.

 $                     652.92  $                    1,305.85 

Motor vehicle liability claim, 

and <$5000+N20.

1032-2020-1450 Police Dept. STEPHEN 

McAFEE

PK  $        10,000.00 Settled/Payment 

due

MPD officer failed to yield right of 

way @ stop sign while transporting 

prisoner to Tennessee, striking 

claimant’s vehicle.  Claimant 

attorney making demand of 

$10,000.00 for personal injury.

 $                  1,000.00  $                  10,000.00 

Motor vehicle liability claim.

1032-2020-495 Police Dept. ROBERT McAFEE PK  $        16,000.00 Settled/Payment 

due

MPD officer failed to yield right of 

way @ stop sign while transporting 

prisoner to Tennessee, striking 

claimant’s vehicle.  Claimant 

attorney making demand of 

$17,000.00 for vehicle damage.

 $               16,000.00  $                  17,000.00 

Motor vehicle liability claim.



1030-2021-1473 Fleet SHERITA QUINN-

CARTER

PK  $        10,000.00 Settled/Payment 

due

City vehicle made left turn out of 

the gate at tower yard traveling 

southbound, claimant vehicle, a 

school bus was traveling on N. 

35th St. Claimant states that the 

city backhoe cut her off and struck 

the driver side mirror of the bus, 

causing injuries to her left 

shoulder.  No claim for property 

damages wer submitted.

 $               10,000.00  $                  16,000.00 

Motor vehicle liability claim.

Totals $2,678,513 65,665,882.36$   

Current Fund Balance 3,767.92$          FMIS currently reflects $21,103.79,  $17,335.87 in claims are currently being processed for payment (not included on this list)

Payments Due $2,645,130

Funds Needed Currently ($2,641,362.14)

Pending Small Claims 43,000.00$        

Total Funds Requested ($2,684,362.14) Fund S118

Kraii Case $1,150,000.00

Request minus pending case ($1,534,362.14)







FMIS currently reflects $21,103.79,  $17,335.87 in claims are currently being processed for payment (not included on this list)



Case# Case Vendor Name

Outside 

Counsel/

Expert 

Witness Service Provided  Potential Exposure 

 Original/Current 

Contract 

Amount/Encumbrance 

 Contract Ext. 

Funds Needed 

2022 

Responsible 

Attorney

1084-2020-361 Legal Services MPL Hall Render Killian Heath & OC Legal No Exposure 30,000.00                        Greg Krause

Various Various James R Flesch, MC EW Medical Expert Various Cases 35,000.00                        Various

1033-2008-967 Tricorp v. Baumann Davis & Kuelthau SC OC Legal 1,000,000.00                 240,000.00                      50,000.00        Robin P.

1033-2008-967 Tricorp v. Baumann Dietrich Vanderwaal SC OC Legal 1,000,000.00                 6,000.00                          Robin P.

1033-2008-967 Tricorp v. Baumann Insight Forensic Accountants EW Accounting Expert 1,000,000.00                 20,000.00                        6,099.00          Robin P.

1095-2019-71 Appeal of Erik A. Andrade Halling & Cayo SC OC Legal 350,000.00                    23,400.00                        Yolanda M.

1077-2020-1185 Glendale Environmental Matter Quarles & Brady, LLP OC Legal Not yet determined 15,000.00                        Andrea F.

1056-2016-1653 Citgo Petroleum, et al. v .COM Watson Millican & Co, LLC EW Apprasial Testimony 5,892,000.00                 75,000.00                        Hannah J.

1056-2016-1653 Citgo Petroleum, et al. v .COM Seibel Law OC Legal 5,892,000.00                 115,000.00                      5,000.00          Hannah J.

1056-2016-1653 Citgo Petroleum, et al. v .COM Landretti & Company LLC EW Apprasial Testimony 5,892,000.00                 4,000.00                          Hannah J.

1056-2016-1653 Citgo Petroleum, et al. v .COM Federal Appraisal, LLC EW Review Appraisal 5,892,000.00                 23,000.00                        Hannah J.

1095-2015-2081, 1032-2018-987Rodolfo Gomez Appeal vonBriesen & Roper, S.C. OC Legal settled and paid 35,000.00                        42,820.00        Robin P.

1050-2012-1849 Council for City Clerk-Couture Maistelman & Associates OC Legal No Exposure 45,000.00                        Gregg H.

1050-2012-1849 Couture Hon. Charles N. Clevert, Jr. EW Mediator No Exposure 45,000.00                        Gregg H.

1047-2020-628 Santoasha Harris v. City Emile Banks & Assoc. OC Legal 400,000.00                    20,000.00                        25,000.00        Robin P.

1032-2019-2209 Bodden-Eichstadt v. City Emile Banks & Assoc. OC Legal Dissmissed 20,000.00                        5,000.00          Robin P.

1061-2020-1260 Michael Peden v. City et al Crivello Carlson S.C. OC Legal 300,000.00                    30,000.00                        35,000.00        Robin P.

1034-2020-1501 MPS v. JUUL Pre-Litigation MattersMWH Law Group OC Legal No Exposure Contingent Yolanda M./Todd F.

1081-2020-1502 City of Milwaukee v. JUUL Pre-Litigation MattersMWH Law Group OC Legal No Exposure Contingent Yolanda M./Todd F.

1034-2020-1501 MPS v. JUUL Pre-Litigation MattersKeller Rohrback L.L.P OC Legal No Exposure Contingent Yolanda M./Todd F.

1081-2020-1502 City of Milwaukee v. JUUL Pre-Litigation MattersKeller Rohrback L.L.P OC Legal No Exposure Contingent Yolanda M./Todd F.

1032-2020-1516 Ladarius Marshall Nathan & Kamionski, LLP OC Legal 12,000,000.00               150,000.00                      Yolanda M./Todd F.

1032-2020-1516 Ladarius Marshall MWH Law Group OC Legal 12,000,000.00               -                                    Yolanda M./Todd F.

1049-2022-193 Naomi Gehling v. city Linder & Marsack - Daniel Finerty OC Legal Not yet determined 30,000.00                        10,000.00        Todd F.

1032-2019-1607 Hadaway v. City Nathan & Kamionski, LLP OC Legal 6,500,000.00                 30,000.00                        60,000.00        Todd F.

1032-2020-1157 Tari Davis v. Nikolas Zens La Fleur Law Office S.C. OC Legal 30,000.00                        30,000.00        Todd F.

1081-2022-990

United States of America ex rel. 

Dieter, James; et al. v. City of Foley and Lardner OC Legal  Undetermined - $1-3M  $125k       125,000.00 Robin Pederson

Various Uninsured Motorist Claims Crivello Carlson S.C. OC Legal -                                    Various

26,442,000.00               393,919.00      

Funds avaliable 8,825.04                     

Request for 125K submitted seperately for Foley & Lardner services New Extentsions 393,919.00                 

Funds needed Fund S157 (385,093.96)               


